

## Clarification to the Adoption of the Hamilton Area Transportation Plan (2009 Update)

The *Hamilton Area Transportation Plan (2009 Update)* was formally adopted by both the Hamilton City Council and the Ravalli County Board of Commissioners as follows:

- The Hamilton City Council adopted the *Transportation Plan* on March 2, 1010 without exception or revision to the document as written.
- The Ravalli County Board of Commissioners adopted the *Transportation Plan* on April 30, 2010, with various modifications. The modifications adopted by the Ravalli County Board of County Commissioners, for its purposes and interpretation, are contained in the addendum to the *Transportation Plan* titled <u>RAVALLI COUNTY'S ADDENDUM TO THE HAMILTON AREA TRANSPORTATION PLAN (2009 UPDATE).</u> This four page addendum follows this sheet.